
Ladies Slalom Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD          MARUYAMA Hitonari JPN Name of Course      
Referee     YAMANOUCHI Ken JPN Nishidate SL Course
Chief of Race YAMAMOTO Takashi JPN START               1500.0 m

FINISH              1337.0 m
VERTICALDROP        163.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      7015/12/02

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter MARUYAMA Kohei JPN Course setter YAMAGUCHI Koji JPN
Forerunners -A- YUMOTO Hiromi JPN Forerunners -A- YUMOTO Hiromi JPN

            -B- HANAOKA Moe JPN             -B- HANAOKA Moe JPN
            -C- KAWAURA Asuka JPN             -C- KAWAURA Asuka JPN

Number of gate 58(56) Number of gate 58(56)
Start time 08:57 Start time 11:27
Weather Cloudy Weather Snow
Snow condition Midium Hard Snow condition Midium
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.0 / - 2.6 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.6 / - 4.0

F:600

PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 14 305732 TAKISHITA Juri 81 JPN    51.30    52.00  1:43.30 0.00
2 13 306461 KAWABATA Yusa 88 JPN    52.72    53.77  1:46.49 18.53
3 7 305317 SEKI Rina 76 JPN    53.04    54.29  1:47.33 23.41
4 6 306818 MATSUSHITA Minato 90 JPN    53.60    54.19  1:47.79 26.08
5 8 306505 MEGURO Kyohko 88 JPN    53.63    54.76  1:48.39 29.56
6 3 307000 TANAKA Yukako 92 JPN    53.40    55.19  1:48.59 30.73
7 4 306847 NIISATO Shohko 91 JPN    53.46    55.24  1:48.70 31.36
8 12 306905 MEGURO Erina 91 JPN    54.20    55.03  1:49.23 34.44
9 11 306644 SAKAGUCHI Ayami 89 JPN    54.45    54.80  1:49.25 34.56

10 10 306920 SANADA Hibari 91 JPN    54.24    55.35  1:49.59 36.53
11 17 306783 SUGAI Urara 90 JPN    54.79    55.34  1:50.13 39.67
12 1 306888 HATANO Mayumi 91 JPN    54.44    55.87  1:50.31 40.72
13 5 306769 OHKURA Tomoyo 90 JPN    54.64    55.88  1:50.52 41.94
14 2 306681 YAMAMOTO Mayaka 89 JPN    54.85    56.44  1:51.29 46.41
15 15 306885 GOTOH Yuuko 91 JPN    55.34    55.99  1:51.33 46.64

Print Revision 16,Feb.2009 12:01:12

Data processing by EPSON JPN5131.555 Timing by SEIKO

16-02-2009 / Shigakogen(JPN) 1



PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
16 16 306793 TADACHI Saori 90 JPN    55.02    56.40  1:51.42 47.16
17 30 307035 SEKIGUCHI Rei 92 JPN    55.52    55.93  1:51.45 47.34
18 22 306680 YAMAGUCHI Masae 89 JPN    56.17    55.45  1:51.62 48.33
19 23 306511 MONIWA Shiori 88 JPN    56.49    55.50  1:51.99 50.47
20 9 306798 TAKEUCHI Rumi 90 JPN    55.07    57.28  1:52.35 52.57
21 21 306841 KOBAYASHI Yumi 91 JPN    55.85    57.32  1:53.17 57.33
22 24 307030 NAKAJIMA Azusa 92 JPN    57.28    55.97  1:53.25 57.79
23 18 306922 SAWABE Aya 91 JPN    56.45    56.94  1:53.39 58.61
24 35 306990 SAITOH Yui 92 JPN    57.23    56.94  1:54.17 63.14
25 19 307038 TAKEI Akane 92 JPN    56.86    57.51  1:54.37 64.30
26 26 307055 FUNAHASHI Mami 92 JPN    57.24    58.05  1:55.29 69.64
27 27 306742 KOHNO Chiho 90 JPN    57.74    58.17  1:55.91 73.24
28 36 307129 HATANO Nozomi 93 JPN    57.46    58.56  1:56.02 73.88
29 34 307020 ITOH Chika 92 JPN    58.38    58.27  1:56.65 77.54
30 29 307088 OHTA Nonoko 93 JPN    58.50    58.83  1:57.33 81.49
31 33 307018 IKEGAMI Riho 92 JPN    58.60    59.58  1:58.18 86.43
32 28 306807 UEDA Miyoka 90 JPN    59.21    59.69  1:58.90 90.61
33 25 307142 KINEFUCHI Chika 93 JPN    58.75  1:00.17  1:58.92 90.73
34 39 307068 YAMAZAKI Chiharu 93 JPN    59.26    59.74  1:59.00 91.19
35 31 307117 FUKASAWA Mizue 92 JPN    59.21    59.87  1:59.08 91.66
36 32 306900 KUROIWA Ami 91 JPN  1:01.29  1:00.78  2:02.07 109.02
37 40 307182 MIYAZAKI Erika 93 JPN  1:00.51  1:02.12  2:02.63 112.27
38 37 307078 TAKATANI Yohko 92 JPN  1:02.49  1:04.32  2:06.81 136.55

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 41 307116 HASHIMOTO Mari 93 JPN

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 20 306896 KANAZAWA Yukari 91 JPN
-2 38 307107 KANAZAWA Hikaru 93 JPN

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]

TD                   MARUYAMA Hitonari     #555       ______________________________
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PENALTY CALCULATION

The best 10 at finish

Result Bib Code Name Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points

1 14 305732 TAKISHITA Juri  1:43.30 23.53 23.53 0.00

2 13 306461 KAWABATA Yusa  1:46.49 49.33 49.33 18.53

3 7 305317 SEKI Rina  1:47.33 42.67 42.67 23.41

4 6 306818 MATSUSHITA Minato  1:47.79 53.92 - -

5 8 306505 MEGURO Kyohko  1:48.39 66.25 - -

6 3 307000 TANAKA Yukako  1:48.59 73.42 - -

7 4 306847 NIISATO Shohko  1:48.70 64.08 - -

8 12 306905 MEGURO Erina  1:49.23 74.63 - -

9 11 306644 SAKAGUCHI Ayami  1:49.25 52.48 52.48 34.56

10 10 306920 SANADA Hibari  1:49.59 52.13 52.13 36.53

The best 5 at start

1 14 305732 TAKISHITA Juri  1:43.30 23.53

3 7 305317 SEKI Rina  1:47.33 42.67

2 13 306461 KAWABATA Yusa  1:46.49 49.33

10 10 306920 SANADA Hibari  1:49.59 52.13

9 11 306644 SAKAGUCHI Ayami  1:49.25 52.48

TOTALS

(B) FIS Points of best 5 at start 220.14
(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 220.14
(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 113.03

Calculated penalty

(A) 220.14 + (B) 220.14 - (C) 113.03 = 327.25 : 10 = 32.73

Correction value 0.00

Category Adder 3.00

(Minimum 9.00 / Maximum 999.00)

Penalty applied 35.73

TD                   MARUYAMA Hitonari     #555       ______________________________
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女子回転 公式成績表
Jury Technical Data
TD          MARUYAMA Hitonari JPN Name of Course      
Referee     YAMANOUCHI Ken JPN Nishidate SL Course
Chief of Race YAMAMOTO Takashi JPN START               1500.0 m

FINISH              1337.0 m
VERTICALDROP        163.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      7015/12/02

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter MARUYAMA Kohei JPN Course setter YAMAGUCHI Koji JPN
Forerunners -A- YUMOTO Hiromi JPN Forerunners -A- YUMOTO Hiromi JPN

            -B- HANAOKA Moe JPN             -B- HANAOKA Moe JPN
            -C- KAWAURA Asuka JPN             -C- KAWAURA Asuka JPN

Number of gate 58(56) Number of gate 58(56)
Start time 08:57 Start time 11:27
Weather Cloudy Weather Snow
Snow condition Midium Hard Snow condition Midium
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.0 / - 2.6 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.6 / - 4.0

F:600

順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

1 14 03004035 滝下 樹理 北海道 専門職組合SC    51.30    52.00  1:43.30 0.00
2 13 03005649 川端 佑沙 学連 日本大学    52.72    53.77  1:46.49 18.53
3 7 03004776 関 理奈 東京 ｼﾞｪｲﾃｨｰﾋﾞｰ ｽｷｰｸﾗﾌﾞ    53.04    54.29  1:47.33 23.41
4 6 03005107 松下 みなと 石川 星稜高校    53.60    54.19  1:47.79 26.08
5 8 03005657 目黒 恭子 学連 日本大学    53.63    54.76  1:48.39 29.56
6 3 03005372 田中 佑佳子 兵庫 須磨学園高校    53.40    55.19  1:48.59 30.73
7 4 03004314 新里 尚子 岩手 平舘高校    53.46    55.24  1:48.70 31.36
8 12 03005013 目黒 恵里奈 新潟 六日町高校    54.20    55.03  1:49.23 34.44
9 11 03004053 坂口 英美 学連 早稲田大学    54.45    54.80  1:49.25 34.56

10 10 03004031 眞田 ひばり 北海道 北照高校    54.24    55.35  1:49.59 36.53
11 17 03004977 須貝 麗 新潟 八海高校    54.79    55.34  1:50.13 39.67
12 1 03004903 波多野 真弓 長野 小海高校    54.44    55.87  1:50.31 40.72
13 5 03004917 大倉 友代 学連 順天堂大学    54.64    55.88  1:50.52 41.94
14 2 03004895 山本 真矢香 学連 法政大学    54.85    56.44  1:51.29 46.41
15 15 03004901 後藤 悠子 長野 白馬高校    55.34    55.99  1:51.33 46.64
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順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

16 16 03005251 忠地 沙織 学連 専修大学    55.02    56.40  1:51.42 47.16
17 30 03004854 関口 玲 長野 白馬高校    55.52    55.93  1:51.45 47.34
18 22 03004890 山口 正恵 学連 大東文化大学    56.17    55.45  1:51.62 48.33
19 23 03005530 茂庭 詩織 学連 日本女子体育大学    56.49    55.50  1:51.99 50.47
20 9 03005253 竹内 瑠美 岐阜 飛騨高山高校    55.07    57.28  1:52.35 52.57
21 21 03004873 小林 由実 長野 飯山高校    55.85    57.32  1:53.17 57.33
22 24 03004913 中島 あずさ 長野 下高井農林高校ｽｷｰ部    57.28    55.97  1:53.25 57.79
23 18 03004622 澤部 彩 群馬 嬬恋高校    56.45    56.94  1:53.39 58.61
24 35 03005157 斎藤 優衣 福井 福井高校    57.23    56.94  1:54.17 63.14
25 19 03004906 竹井 茜 長野 下高井農林高校ｽｷｰ部    56.86    57.51  1:54.37 64.30
26 26 03004256 船橋 麻美 秋田 角館高校    57.24    58.05  1:55.29 69.64
27 27 03004923 河野 智穂 長野 飯山南高校    57.74    58.17  1:55.91 73.24
28 36 03004886 波多野 希美 長野 南牧中学校    57.46    58.56  1:56.02 73.88
29 34 03004880 伊藤 チカ 長野 上田染谷丘高校    58.38    58.27  1:56.65 77.54
30 29 03004661 太田 野乃子 埼玉 西武文理高校    58.50    58.83  1:57.33 81.49
31 33 03004879 池上 里歩 長野 上田西高校    58.60    59.58  1:58.18 86.43
32 28 03004894 植田 美代加 長野 大町高校    59.21    59.69  1:58.90 90.61
33 25 03005042 杵渕 千佳 新潟 東小千谷中学校    58.75  1:00.17  1:58.92 90.73
34 39 03005049 山﨑 千晴 新潟 胎内中条中学校    59.26    59.74  1:59.00 91.19
35 31 03004863 深澤 瑞恵 長野 白馬高校    59.21    59.87  1:59.08 91.66
36 32 03004939 黒岩 亜美 長野 上田染谷丘高校  1:01.29  1:00.78  2:02.07 109.02
37 40 03005090 宮﨑 恵里花 富山 水橋中学校  1:00.51  1:02.12  2:02.63 112.27
38 37 03004686 髙谷 陽子 長野 白馬高校  1:02.49  1:04.32  2:06.81 136.55

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 41 03005087 橋本 麻里 富山 富山第一高校

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 20 03004967 金沢 優香理 新潟 六日町高校

-2 38 03004979 金沢 陽 新潟 津南中学校

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]
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SAJペナルティーポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest 10

順位 Bib Code 氏名 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points

1 14 03004035 滝下 樹理  1:43.30 2.67 2.67 0.00

2 13 03005649 川端 佑沙  1:46.49 13.78 13.78 18.53

3 7 03004776 関 理奈  1:47.33 21.46 - -

4 6 03005107 松下 みなと  1:47.79 18.67 18.67 26.08

5 8 03005657 目黒 恭子  1:48.39 22.30 - -

6 3 03005372 田中 佑佳子  1:48.59 24.68 - -

7 4 03004314 新里 尚子  1:48.70 20.10 - -

8 12 03005013 目黒 恵里奈  1:49.23 26.54 - -

9 11 03004053 坂口 英美  1:49.25 19.27 19.27 34.56

10 10 03004031 眞田 ひばり  1:49.59 17.89 17.89 36.53

競技開始時のBest 5

1 14 03004035 滝下 樹理  1:43.30 2.67

2 13 03005649 川端 佑沙  1:46.49 13.78

10 10 03004031 眞田 ひばり  1:49.59 17.89

4 6 03005107 松下 みなと  1:47.79 18.67

14 2 03004895 山本 真矢香  1:51.29 18.90

合計

(B) 競技開始時のBest 5 SAJ-Points 71.91
(A) 競技終了時上位10位中のBest 5 SAJ-Points 72.28
(C) 相応する選手のレースポイント 115.70

計算ペナルティー

(A) 72.28 + (B) 71.91 - (C) 115.70 = 28.49 : 10 = 2.85

ミニマムペナルティー 0.00

採用ペナルティー 2.85
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